Accumulator
shut off block
Type ABZSS
Nominal diameter DN08; 10; 20; 30
Component series 3X
Maximum operating pressure 350 bar [5075 psi]
Symbols
DN10, 20 and 30

ing connector with integrated rectifier can be used (sepa-
rate order, see page 6).
Ordering code
Accumulator
shut off
block = ABZSS
Type of connection
Piping connection = no code
Subplate mounting = –P 1)
Nominal diameter
DN08 = 08
DN10 = 10
DN20 = 20
DN30 = 30
Unloading
Manual = M
Manual and electro-magnetic = E 2)
(without manual override)
Component series
Component series 30 to 39 = 3X
(30 to 39: unchanged installation and
connection dimensions)
Pressure adjustment (others upon request)
50 bar [730 psi] = 50
100 bar [1450 psi] = 100
140 bar [2030 psi] = 140
210 bar [3050 psi] = 210
350 bar [5075 psi] = 350 3)
Pressure relief valve, = E
type tested (with CE mark) 4)
Further details in
the plain text
e.g. SO30
(see page 11)
Connection thread
no code = BSP thread
(ISO 228 part 1)
12 = 2) SAE thread
(ANSI B1.1)
Seal material (elastomer)
V = FKM seals
W = 7) NBR seals for water glycol HFC
Electrical connection 5)
K4 = 6) without mating connector, with
protective ca p
Voltage type 5)
G24 = DC voltage 24 V
G96 = 8) AC voltage 110 V
G205 = 8) AC voltage 230 V
Accumulator adapter
DN08 DN10 DN20 DN30 with BSP thread
S104 =
S108 =
S105 =
S107 =
S109 =
S30 =
S31 =
S10 =
S12 =
S13 =
S30 =
S31 =
S10 =
S12 =
S13 =
S307 =
S309 =
G1/2
G3/4
G3/4
G1 1/4
G2